

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2957
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DECLARATION OF MEENAKSHI TEMPLE AS WORLD HERITAGE SITE


2957.SHRI T.R.V.S. RAMESH:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


ANSWER


MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


*****

(a) whether the Government plans to consider the declaration of the Meenakshi Temple of Tamil Nadu State as a cultural World Heritage Site; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by when such declaration shall be made and if not, the reasons therefor?
;


(a)
&
(b)

Meenakshi Temple of Tamil Nadu has not so far been proposed for inclusion in the World
Heritage List.

